PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6536299

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY J. SULLIVAN	03/29/2013
SANDEEP KANUMURI	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17145535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503 595 5300 Phone:

Email: iris.rasanen@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KYLE B. RINEHART, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: 3382-89442-35	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE B. RINEHART	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle B. Rinehart/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=3382-89442-35 - Assignment to MS#page1.tif source=3382-89442-35 - Assignment to MS#page2.tif source=3382-89442-35 - Assignment to MS#page3.tif source=3382-89442-35 - Assignment to MS#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055161 FRAME: 0116 506489523

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		NOR"), am the original inv	
		'ENTION") disclosed and/o	·
		and use of Chroma Qua	ANTIZATION PARAMETER
VALUES" ("APPL	ICATION"), which	n:	
	legal representa Street, Suite 166 customer numb insert here in pa NoI United States Pa	atives, of Klarquist Sparkm 00, Portland, OR 97204, w per 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEC	who are associated with GAL REPRESENTATIVES) to, and given Application e) this APPLICATION's
Microsof successors and entire and exclu (and all other a	13/732356 by to the corporation, a assigns ("ASSIGN usive rights, title pplications and pand for the Unite		nd Trademark Office; on behalf of itself and its desirous of acquiring, the TION and the APPLICATION such as continuing
ASSICNO	D haraby authori	Too and requests ASSICA	IFF'C LECAL DEDDECEMENTATIVES
			IEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
		ng date, and Office into the they are known;	ie following table for any
Application No	3	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	29 March 2013 Date
Gary J. Sullivan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Sandeep Kanumuri (inventor of subject matter (" application entitled "CONTRO VALUES" ("APPLICATION"), w	INVENTION") disclosed OL AND USE OF CHROM		nt
legal repress Street, Suite customer nu insert here i No. United State Application	entatives, of Klarquist S 1600, Portland, OR 97 Imber 26119, (ASSIGNE In parentheses (filed on by the following Off Is Patent and Trademar No. filing date, and Of	k Office) this APPLICATIO	lmon with VES) to oplication N's
13/732356 Microsoft Corporation successors and assigns ("AS entire and exclusive rights, (and all other applications a	by the United States Pa n, a Washington Corpor SIGNEE"), is entitled to, title and interest in the nd patents derived the	itent and Trademark Office ration, on behalf of itself a and is desirous of acquir INVENTION and the APPL refrom, such as continuin	e; and its ing, the ICATION g
applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES ASSIGNOR hereby aut to insert the Application No APPLICATION DERIVATIVES:	")); :horizes, and requests, ., filing date, and Office	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE	SENTATIVES
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

K. Sanle	03/14/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sandeep Kanumuri	Noth Edwind
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)